

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Daniel Fanning, Communications & Policy Director – Mayor's Office 218-730-5307 or Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 03/17/2015

SUBJECT: Public Meeting to Discuss Future of Lincoln Park Neighborhood

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

Public Meeting to Discuss Future of Lincoln Park Neighborhood

[Duluth, MN] – The public is invited to a City of Duluth Small Area Plan meeting focused on the future of the Lincoln Park neighborhood. The goal of the Small Area Plan process is to study the area in greater detail to develop and implement a long term plan that will maintain but also enhance the Lincoln Park Study Area to examine the current designation, distribution and function of land use in this area, and to provide a more detailed long term land use policy and implementation plan. In addition, a Health Impact Assessment is also being conducted to assess the potential health impacts of goals and policies identified in the Small Area Plan. The meeting details are:

Wednesday, March 25, 2015 6:00 - 8:00 pm, presentation at 6:30 pm Harrison Community Club 3002 West 3rd Street

To learn more about the small area plan contact John Judd at (218) 730-5301 or John Kelley at (218) 730-5326 in the City's Planning division.